5.10
Compliances:  ICAO Annex 14
Applications
ICAO Airside™ signs Model AGSI are
designed for use on airport taxiways
and runways to mark taxi routes and
intersections. Colors may be black on

safe maintenance
circuit (2.8 to 6.6 Amperes)
Ordering Information
How to Order: To determine the
exact number of modules to fit your
message, contact Crouse-Hinds. To
construct the catalog number, insert
appropriate numerical code for sign
size, number of faces and number of
lamp modules, as shown below. Add
option numbers as required.
Order isolation transformer,
transformer housing, coverplate and
gasket or baseplate, and connector
kit separately. The colors of the
sign faces and the legends must
be specified for each sign. Multiple
messages and colors may appear on
a sign face.
Type:
Size:
 3 = Sign, 300 mm Legend Height
 4 = Sign, 400 mm Legend Height
Number of Faces:
 1 = Single Face
 2 = Double Face
Number of Lamp Modules: 1 to 4*
Options:
 10 = Unenclosed Power Cable: 3 Ft. (0.9m) with Plug
 11 = Flexible Liquidtight Conduit Enclosed 3 Ft. (0.9m) Power Cable
 13 = Tethers (2)
 Y = Yellow Exterior
 * Maximum of (4) Modules for sign. If more modules are required,
     two signs may be co-located.
 8 1 4
AGSI
Airside™
Guidance Sign ICAO
AGSI
AIRPORT LIGHTING PRODUCTS
Home Office: United States – 860-683-4300
International Offices: 5.11
Crouse-Hinds
Revised - 10/08
Technical Data
ICAO Airside™ Guidance Signs (AGSI)
Measured Load (VA) & Power Factor (PF)
Lamp
Modules
Isolation Transformer
(Wattages)
*Small CCR (Series Type) *Large CCR (Shunt Type)
VA PF VA PF
1 150w 150 .68 140 .87
2 300w 335 .71 295 .87
3   400w** 460 .72 426 .87
4 2 x 300w 600 .78 575 .87
 ** Use 400w transformer (33154) or two 200w transformers (33006) with consolidating harness (26811-27)
Average Sign Illuminance* at Full Brightness
Size
Color
Red Yellow White
300mm 111(32.4) 582 (170) 931 (272.3)
400mm 106 (30.8) 465 (135) 668 (195.6)
 * CD/M2 (FOOT-LAMBERTS)
Average Sign Illuminance at Various Intensity Steps
Note:   The above data may vary depending on the type and manufacturer of constant current
 regulator (CCR) and circuit loading.
Instruction Manual: 2508
5.12
L-867 BASE
(SUGGESTED
LOCATION)